

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
4/22/2020 8:56 AM
No. 53851-2-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JUWAN WILLIAMS, JR.,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT7

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT REFUSED TO GIVE WILLIAMS’S REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTION ON SELF-DEFENSE7

 1. Standard of Review8

 2. The Trial Court’s Decision To Deny Williams’s Request For An Instruction For Self-Defense Was Proper Because There Was No Evidence Presented To Show Williams Was In Actual, Imminent Danger Of Serious Injury Or Death9

IV. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Bell v. State</i> , 147 Wn.2d 166, 52 P.3d 503 (2002)	8
<i>State v. Arth</i> , 121 Wn. App. 205, 87 P.3d 1206 (2004)	11
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 161 Wn.2d 303,165 P.3d 1241 (2007)	8
<i>State v. Bradley</i> , 141 Wn.2d 731,10 P.3d 358 (2000).....	9, 11
<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 87 Wn. App. 925, 943 P.2d 676 (1997)	9
<i>State v. Ervin</i> , 158 Wn.2d 746,147 P.3d 567 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 107 Wn. App. 545, 27 P.3d 1225 (2001).....	9, 11
<i>State v. Golladay</i> , 78 Wn.2d 121, 470 P.2d 191 (1970).....	10
<i>State v. Griffin</i> , 100 Wn.2d 417, 670 P.2d 265 (1983)	8
<i>State v. Hanson</i> , 59 Wn. App. 651, 800 P.2d 1124 (1990)	9
<i>State v. McCullum</i> , 98 Wn.2d 484, 656 P.2d 1064 (1983).....	10
<i>State v. Redmond</i> , 150 Wn.2d 489, 78 P.3d 1001 (2003)	9
<i>State v. Savage</i> , 94 Wn.2d 569, 618 P.2d 82 (1980).....	10
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 473, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997) ...	9, 10
<i>State v. Wanrow</i> , 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977).....	10
<i>State v. Webb</i> , 162 Wn. App. 195, 252 P.3d 424 (2011)	8, 9
<i>State v. Werner</i> , 170 Wn.2d 333, 241 P.3d 410 (2010)	10
